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Sales of libricting oils in Canada du:r'ing 1950 amouned to 70,42700O gallons of 
which 42,625,000 gaL)oi& were for motor iransport and tractor use, 796,000 gallons were for 
aircraft and 27,006,0(;C) gallons for industrial and other uses0 

Sales of iubri.cat.Lng greases in 1950 total].ed 66,719,000 pounds including 
45,782,000 pounds for e.utomotive use and 20,937,000 pounds for Industriel use0 

These figuros were compiled from reports submitted by the principal wholesalers 
of petroleum oils and eases0 Aino'ints imported direct by users or by retail outlets such 
as department stores are not included0 

a) Sales of Lubricating Oils 
Motor 

	

transport 	Aircraft 	Other oils 	T12AL 

	

and tractor 	crankcase 	(industrial, 	ALL 
crankcase oils 

	

	oils 	etc0j 	PURP0SS 
(Thousands of Imperial gallons) 

Newfoundland 000.o eoo 449 105 379 933 
Prince Edward Island, 
::ova Scotia and New 
Irun8wjck wo,000,00 3,250 71 1 0 510 4,831 

7,052 168 5,392 12,612 
Ontario 	o.0.00e00, 15 9 145 187 14,910 30242 
nitoba 2,743 80 1,505 4,328 

Saskatchewan 4,39? 12 317 4,7P6 
Alberta 5,440 73 818 6,331 
British Columbia 4,149 100 2 9 175 6,424 

CAN'D 	0 42,625 796 27,006 70,427 

(b)Sales_of_Lubrieatin&_Greases 
Auomot1ve 	Industrial 	T(IfAL 

(Thousands of pounds) 

Newfoundland . 188 116 304 
Prince Edward Island, Nova 
Scotia and New Brunswick 2,850 1,473 4,323 
iebec 6 0820 5,012 11,832 

Ontario 14 9811 9,793 24,604 

Manitoba 3,658 1,718 5,376 
Saskatchewan,.uo.oe,onos 7 9 372 317 7,689 
Alberta 6,615 1,052 7,667 
r1tish Columbia 3,468 1,456 4,924 

CANADI  45,78 20,937 66,719 
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